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Foreword 

This document (EN 60061-1:1993/A27:2014) consists of the text of IEC 60061-1:1969/A27:2001 
prepared by SC 34B "Lamp caps and holders" of IEC/TC 34 "Lamps and related equipment", together 
with the common modifications prepared by CLC/TC 34Z "Luminaires and associated equipment". 

The following dates are fixed: 

– latest date by which the document has to be implemented 
at national level by publication of an identical 
national standard or by endorsement 

(dop) 2015-06-09 

– latest date by which the national standards conflicting 
with the document have to be withdrawn 

(dow) 2017-06-09 

 

This document supersedes EN 60061-1:1993/A27:2001. 

EN 60061-1:1993/A27:2014 includes the following significant technical change with respect to 
EN 60061-1:1993/A27:2001: Sheet 7004-130-1 is deleted. 

This standard covers the Principle Elements of the Safety Objectives for Electrical Equipment 
Designed for Use within Certain Voltage Limits (LVD - 2006/95/EC). 
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 - 3 - EN 60061-1:1993/A27:2014 

Endorsement notice 

The text of the International Standard IEC 60061-1:1969/A27:2001 was approved by CENELEC as a 
European Standard with agreed common modifications. 

COMMON MODIFICATIONS 

Instructions' sheet 

Under item 3, delete "7004-130-1 (pages 1/2 and 2/2)". 

Contents (page 4) 

Delete the last entry "Skirted screw caps E26/50x39 & E26/51x39………    7004-130-1". 

Contents by designation 

On page 1/3, delete "E26/50x39 & E26/51x39                  7004-130-1". 

Sheets 

Delete Sheet 7004-130-1, pages 1/2 and 2/2. 
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Pour prix, voir catalogue en vigueur
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'INSERTION DES
NOUVELLES PAGES ET FEUILLES DE NORMES

DANS LA CEI 60061-1

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE INSERTION OF NEW
PAGES AND STANDARD SHEETS IN IEC 60061-1

1. Retirer la page de titre existante, les pages 1, 2 et 3
existantes et le sommaire par d ésignation existant
(pages 1/3, 2/3 et 3/3), et insérer la nouvelle page
de titre, les nouvelles pages 1, 2, 3 et  4 et  le
nouveau sommaire par désignation (pages 1/3 , 2/3
et 3/3).

1. Remove existing title page, existing pages 1, 2 an d
3 and existing contents by designation (pages 1/3,
2/3 and 3/3) and insert in their place new title page,
new pages 1, 2, 3 a nd 4 and new contents by
designation (pages 1/3, 2/3 and 3/3).

2. Retirer les feuilles existantes
7004-59-5 (pages 1/2 et 2/2)
7004-14-7 (pages 1/2 et 2/2)
7004-5-4 (pages 1/2 et 2/2)

et les remplacer par les nouvelles feuilles
7004-59-6 (pages 1/2 et 2/2)
7004-14-8 (pages 1/2 et 2/2)
7004-5-5 (pages 1/2 et 2/2)

3. Insérer les nouvelles feuilles
7004-129-1 (page 1)
7004-130-1 (pages 1/2 et 2/2)

2. Remove existing sheets
7004-59-5 (pages 1/2 and 2/2)
7004-14-7 (pages 1/2 and 2/2)
7004-5-4 (pages 1/2 and 2/2)

and insert in their place new sheets
7004-59-6 (pages 1/2 and 2/2)
7004-14-8 (pages 1/2 and 2/2)
7004-5-5 (pages 1/2 and 2/2)

3. Insert new sheets
7004-129-1 (page 1)
7004-130-1 (pages 1/2 and 2/2)
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AVANT-PROPOS

Cet amendement a été préparé par le sous-comité 34B: Culots et douilles, du comité d’études 34
de la CEI: Lampes et équipements associés.

Le texte de cet amendement est issu des documents suivants:

FDIS Rapport de vote

34B/949A/FDIS 34B/957/RVD

Le rapport de vote indiqué dans le tableau ci-dessus donne toute information sur le vote ayant
abouti à l’approbation de cet amendement.

Le comité a décidé que le contenu de la publication de base et de ses amendements ne sera pas
modifié avant 2002-01. A cette date, la publication sera 

•  reconduite;

•  supprimée;

•  remplacée par une édition révisée, ou

•  amendée.

__________

FOREWORD

This amendment has been prepared by subcommittee 34B: Lamp caps and holders, of IEC
technical committee 34: Lamps and related equipment.

The text of this amendment is based on the following documents:

FDIS Report on voting

34B/949A/FDIS 34B/957/RVD

Full information on the voting for the approval of this amendment can be found in the report on
voting indicated in the above table.

The committee has decided that the contents of the base publication and its amendments will
remain unchanged until 2002-01. At this date, the publication will be

•  reconfirmed;

•  withdrawn;

•  replaced by a revised edition, or

•  amended.

__________
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Culot préfocus PY43d. Assemblage de la collerette
et du culot sur lampes terminées.............................. 7004-88-2

Culot préfocus PZ43t. Assemblage de la collerette
et du culot sur lampes terminées.............................. 7004-89-2

Socle de lampe flash W10.6 x 8.5d.......................... 7004-90-2

Socle de lampe W2.1 x 9.5d .................................... 7004-91-3

Culot à un contact encastré et extrémité de la
lampe R7s................................................................ 7004-92-3

Culot à un contact encastré et extrémité de la
lampe RX7s ............................................................. 7004-92A-4

Socle de lampe préfocus WP4 x 9d ......................... 7004-93-1

Socle de lampe W2 x 4.6d ....................................... 7004-94-2

Culot préfocus P45t-41. Assemblage de la collerette
et du culot sur lampes terminées.............................. 7004-95-5

Socle de lampe W3.3 x 10.4d .................................. 7004-96-1

Culot à collet 5 x 4s/4 .............................................. 7004-97-1

Culots à collet SY4s/7 ............................................. 7004-97A-1

Culot du magicube type X ....................................... 7004-98-1

Culot préfocus et extrémité de la lampe pour
lampes pour automobiles X511 ............................... 7004-99-2

Connecteur des lampes terminées G16t ................... 7004-100-3

Culots GRX10q.. ..................................................... 7004-101-1

Culot 2G7 ................................................................ 7004-102-1

Culot 2GX7 ............................................................. 7004-103-1

Socles W2.5 x 16..................................................... 7004-104-1

Socles WX2.5 x 16 .................................................. 7004-104A-1

Socles W3x16d & WX3x16d .................................. 7004-105-2

Socles W3x16q & WX3x16q .................................. 7004-106-2

Culots PG13 & PGJ13............................................. 7004-107-3

Socles de lampe à deux broches GU4...................... 7004-108-2

Socles à deux broches GU5.3 .................................. 7004-109-2

Culots PGJ19........................................................... 7004-110-1

Culots prefocus P32d & PK32d............................... 7004-111-2

Socle de lampe à deux broches GU7 ....................... 7004-113-1

Culot et extrémité de la lampe Fc2 .......................... 7004-114-1

Culot W4.3 × 8.5d ................................................... 7004-115-1

Culot à vis EZ10...................................................... 7004-116-1

Culot G17.5t-1......................................................... 7004-117-1

Culot 2G10 .............................................................. 7004-118-1

Culot à deux broches GY22..................................... 7004-119-1

Socle de lampe à deux broches GZ10...................... 7004-120-1

Socle de lampe à deux broches GU10 ..................... 7004-121-1

Socle G8.5 ............................................................... 7004-122-1

Culot GU10q ........................................................... 7004-123-1

Culot GZ10q............................................................ 7004-124-1

Culot 2GX13 ........................................................... 7004-125-1

Socle G5.3-4.8......................................................... 7004-126-1

Sheet

Festoon caps SV7 .................................................... 7004-80-7

Festoon caps SV8.5 ................................................. 7004-81-4

Cap 2G11 ................................................................ 7004-82-1

Caps for tubular infra-red
lamps SK15s............................................................ 7004-83-1

Cap GX10q.............................................................. 7004-84-2

Cap GY10q.............................................................. 7004-85-2

Bi-pin cap GX23 ..................................................... 7004-86-1

Caps on finished lamps G32, GX32 & GY32.......... 7004-87-2

Prefocus cap PY43d. Assembly of ring and cap
on finished lamps..................................................... 7004-88-2

Prefocus cap PZ43t. Assembly of ring and cap
on finished lamps..................................................... 7004-89-2

Base of photo-flash lamp W10.6 x 8.5d................... 7004-90-2

Lamp base W2.1 x 9.5d ........................................... 7004-91-3

Recessed single contact cap and end of
lamp R7s ................................................................. 7004-92-3

Recessed single contact cap and end of
lamp RX7s............................................................... 7004-92A-4

Prefocus lamp base WP4 x 9d ................................. 7004-93-1

Lamp base W2 x 4.6d.............................................. 7004-94-2

Prefocus cap P45t-41. Assembly of ring and cap
on finished lamps..................................................... 7004-95-5

Lamp base W3.3 x 10.4d ......................................... 7004-96-1

Flanged cap 5 x 4s/4 ................................................ 7004-97-1

Flanged caps SY4s/7 ............................................... 7004-97A-1

Base of magicube type X......................................... 7004-98-1

Prefocus caps and end of lamp for
automobile lamps X511........................................... 7004-99-2

Termination on finished lamps G16t ....................... 7004-100-3

Caps GRX10q.. ....................................................... 7004-101-1

Cap 2G7 .................................................................. 7004-102-1

Cap 2GX7................................................................ 7004-103-1

Wedge bases W2.5 x 16 .......................................... 7004-104-1

Wedge bases WX2.5 x 16........................................ 7004-104A-1

Lamp bases W3x16d & WX3x16d.......................... 7004-105-2

Lamp bases W3x16q & WX3x16q.......................... 7004-106-2

Caps PG13 & PGJ13 ............................................... 7004-107-3

Bi-pin lamp bases GU4............................................ 7004-108-2

Bi-pin bases GU5.3 ................................................. 7004-109-2

Caps PGJ19 ............................................................. 7004-110-1

Prefocus caps P32d & PK32d.................................. 7004-111-2

Bi-pin lamp base GU7 ............................................. 7004-113-1

Cap and end of lamp Fc2......................................... 7004-114-1

Cap W4.3 × 8.5d ..................................................... 7004-115-1

Screw cap EZ10 ...................................................... 7004-116-1

Cap G17.5t-1 ........................................................... 7004-117-1

Cap 2G10 ................................................................ 7004-118-1

Bi-pin cap GY22 ..................................................... 7004-119-1

Bi-pin lamp base GZ10............................................ 7004-120-1

Bi-pin lamp base GU10 ........................................... 7004-121-1

Base G8.5 ................................................................ 7004-122-1

Cap GU10q.............................................................. 7004-123-1

Cap GZ10q .............................................................. 7004-124-1

Cap 2GX13.............................................................. 7004-125-1

Base G5.3-4.8.......................................................... 7004-126-1
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Feuilles

................................................................................. 7004-127-1

................................................................................. 7004-128-1

Socle G9 .................................................................. 7004-129-1

Culots à vis avec jupe E26/50x39 & E26/51x39...... 7004-130-1

Sheet

................................................................................ 7004-127-1

................................................................................ 7004-128-1

Base G9 ................................................................... 7004-129-1

Skirted screw caps E26/50x39 & E26/51x39........... 7004-130-1
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BA7 7004-15-2
BA9 7004-14-8
BAX9s 7004-8-1
BAY9s 7004-9-1
B15 7004-11-5
BA15 7004-11A-9
BAU15s 7004-19-1
BAX15d 7004-18-1
BAY15 7004-11B-7
BAZ15d 7004-11C-2
BA15s-3(100°/130°) 7004-11D-1
BA20 7004-12-7
BA21-3(120°) 7004-13-4
B22d 7004-10-6
B22d-3(90°/135°)/25x26 7004-10A-2
BY22d 7004-17-3

E5 7004-25-3
E10 7004-22-6
EP10 7004-30-2
EY10 7004-7-1
EZ10 7004-116-1
E11 7004-6-1
E12 7004-28-2
E14 7004-23-6
E17 7004-26-2
E26 7004-21A-2
E26d 7004-29-2
E26/50x39 & E26/51x39 7004-130-1
E27 7004-21-9
E27/51x39 7004-27-3
E39 7004-24A-1
E40 7004-24-6

Fc2 7004-114-1
Fa4 7004-58-1
Fa6 7004-55-3
Fa8 7004-57-2

G1.27 & GX1.27 7004-2-2
G2.54 & GX2.54 7004-3-2
G3.17 7004-4-2
G4 7004-72-3
GU4 7004-108-2
GY4 7004-72A-1
GZ4 7004-67-3
G5 7004-52-5
G5.3 7004-73-2
G5.3-4.8 7004-126-1
GU5.3 7004-109-2
GX5.3 7004-73A-2
GY5.3 7004-73B-2
G6.35, GX6.35 & GY6.35 7004-59-6
GZ6.35 7004-59A-3
2G7 7004-102-1
GU7 7004-113-1
2GX7 7004-103-1
GR8 7004-68-3
G8.5 7004-122-1
G9 7004-129-1
G9.5 7004-70-2
GX9.5 7004-70A-1
GY9.5, GZ9.5, GZX9.5, GZY9.5 & GZZ9.5 7004-70B-3
G10q 7004-54-3
GR10q 7004-77-2
GRX10q 7004-101-1
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GU10 7004-121-1
GU10q 7004-123-1
GX10q 7004-84-2
GY10q 7004-85-2
GZ10 7004-120-1
GZ10q 7004-124-1
2G10 7004-118-1
2G11 7004-82-1
G12 7004-63-1
G13 7004-51-8
2G13 7004-33-3
2GX13 7004-125-1
G16d 7004-20-2
G16t 7004-100-3
GY16 7004-74-2
G17q-7, GX17q-7 & GY17q-7 7004-45-3
G17.5t-1 7004-117-1
G20 7004-53-2
G22 7004-75-3
GY22 7004-119-1
G23 7004-69-1
GX23 7004-86-1
G24, GX24 & GY24 7004-78-3
G32, GX32 & GY32 7004-87-2
G38 7004-76-1
GX38q 7004-65-1

P11.5d 7004-79-1
PG12 & PGX12 7004-64-3
PG13 & PGJ13 7004-107-3
P13.5s 7004-40-2
PX13.5s 7004-35-2
P14.5s 7004-46-2
P18s 7004-38-3
PGJ19 7004-110-1
P20d, PX20d, PY20d & PZ20d 7004-31-2
P22d & PX22d 7004-32-2
PG22-6.35 7004-48-1
PK22s 7004-47-4
PKX22s 7004-37-2
P26s 7004-36-1
PX26d 7004-5-5
P28s 7004-42-7
P29t 7004-66-1
P30s-10.3 7004-44-3
P32d & PK32d 7004-111-1
P36 7004-49-3
P38s 7004-41-2
P40s 7004-43-5
P43t 7004-39-6
PX43t 7004-34-2
PY43d 7004-88-2
PZ43t 7004-89-2
P45t 7004-95-5
P46s 7004-41A-2

R7s 7004-92-3
RX7s 7004-92A-4
R17d 7004-56-2

SX4s/4 7004-97-1
SY4s/7 7004-97A-1
S5.7s 7004-62-1
SX6s 7004-61-1
SV7 7004-80-7
SV8.5 7004-81-4
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S14 7004-112-1
S15s & S19s 7004-60-2
SK15s 7004-83-1

W2x4.6d 7004-94-2
W2.1x9.5d 7004-91-3
W2.5x16 7004-104-1
WX2.5x16 7004-104A-1
W3x16d & WX3x16d 7004-105-2
W3x16q & WX3x16q 7004-106-2
W3.3x10.4d 7004-96-1
WP4x9d 7004-93-1
W4.3x8.5d 7004-115-1
W10.6x8.5d 7004-90-2

X511 7004-99-2

Flashcube/Cube Flash 7004-71-3
Magicube Type X 7004-98-1
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